2024/25 Compulsory Ancillary Fees

2024/25 2023/24
RATES RATES
(PROPOSED) (APPROVED) $ INCREASE % INCREASE
COOPERATIVE EDUCATION FEE®

Domestic 460.00 460.00 0.00 0.0%
International 570.00 570.00 0.00 0.0%
1SC OHIP EQUIVALENT HEALTH PLAN "
Single coverage 8 729.65 729.65 0.00 0.0%
Couple coverage (additional premium) 8 1,341.10 1,341.10 0.00 0.0%
Family coverage (additional premium) ® 1,651.10 1,651.10 0.00 0.0%
STUDENT ASSOCIATION FEES
UWSA - Operating Fee 7 36.75 35.38 1.37 3.9%
UWSA - Other Fees ’ 26.15 25.65 0.50 1.9%
UWSA - Third Party Fees 7 27.70 27.32 0.38 1.4%
UWSA - Transit Windsor UPass - First Year/New Students 7 148.00 79.91 68.09 85.2%
UWSA - Transit Windsor UPass - Returning (Yr2-Yr4) Students ’ 95.00 79.91 15.09 18.9%
UWSA - Transit Windsor UPass Administration Fee ' 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.0%
UWSA - Drug and Dental Plan 8 388.00 293.72 94.28 32.1%
OPUS - Awards and Bursaries ’ 11.68 10.22 1.46 14.3%
OPUS - Social Events and Workshops 13.52 11.83 1.69 14.2%
OPUS - Part Time Student Service ’ 12.95 11.33 1.62 14.3%
OPUS - CFS - Third Party 7 5.85 5.63 0.22 3.9%
OPUS - Student Support Program 7 231 2.22 0.09 4.0%
OPUS - Benefits Plan ® 349.49 340.97 8.52 2.5%
OPUS - Transit Windsor Upass - First Year/New Students 7 148.00 79.91 68.09 85.2%
OPUS - Transit Windsor UPass - Returning (Yr 2- Yr 4) Students ’ 95.00 79.91 15.09 18.9%
GSS - Capital Fee 7 7.49 7.10 0.39 5.5%
GSS - Operations Fee 7 7.37 7.09 0.28 3.9%
GSS - Student Advocate Fee ’ 2.97 2.86 0.11 3.8%
GSS - Opportunity Fee (Full-Time) ’ 17.90 17.23 0.67 3.9%
GSS - Opportunity Fee (Part-Time) ’ 15.83 15.24 0.59 3.9%
GSS - CFS (Winter & Fall Full-Time) 7 10.08 9.71 0.37 3.8%
GSS - CFS (Winter & Fall Part-Time) 7 5.83 5.61 0.22 3.9%
GSS - Transit Windsor UPass 148.00 79.91 68.09 85.2%
GSS -Transit Windsor UPass Administration Fee 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.0%
GSS - Supplemental Benefits Plan (12 Month Fee) 8 548.76 548.76 0.00 0.0%
GSS - Supplemental Benefits Plan (16 Month Fee) ° 726.90 726.90 0.00 0.0%
GSS - Supplemental Benefits Plan Administration Fee 8 9.00 9.00 0.00 0.0%
STUDENT SOCIETY FEES ’
Commerce (Business) 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.0%
Computer Science 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.0%
Creative Arts 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.0%
Dramatic Arts 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.0%
Education 2.25 2.25 0.00 0.0%
Engineering 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.0%
Human Kinetics 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.0%
International Student (full time students only) 3.50 3.50 0.00 0.0%
Law 12.50 12.50 0.00 0.0%
Law - Part Time 12.50 12.50 0.00 0.0%
Nursing 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.0%
Nursing - Part Time 10.00 10.00 0.00 0.0%
Science 10.00 10.00 0.00 0.0%
Social Science 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.0%
Social Work 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.0%
M.B.A. 27.13 27.13 0.00 0.0%
M.B.A. - Part Time 13.56 13.56 0.00 0.0%
Graduate Nursing 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.0%
Graduate Nursing -Part Time 10.00 10.00 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL FEES ’
Lancer Sports & Recreation (Toldo Lancer Centre) Fee (max of two semester assessments per year) 10 68.91 65.63 3.28 5.0%
Sports and Recreation Capital Fee -Undergraduate (maximum of two semester assessments per year) 22.90 22.04 0.86 3.9%
Sports and Recreation Capital Fee -Graduate (maximum of two semester assessments per year) 17.61 16.95 0.66 3.9%
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2024/25 Compulsory Ancillary Fees

2024/25 2023/24
RATES RATES
(PROPOSED)  (APPROVED)  $ INCREASE % INCREASE

OTHER ANCILLARY FEES’

Student Wellness Fee -Full Time 38.00 36.58 1.42 3.9%
Student Wellness Fee -Part Time 17.26 16.62 0.64 3.9%
Athletics and Recreation Fee -Full Time 126.63 121.90 4.73 3.9%
Athletics and Recreation Fee -Part Time 52.44 50.48 1.96 3.9%
CAW Student Centre Operating - Full time 65.84 63.38 2.46 3.9%
CAW Student Centre Operating - per course (max of 5 course assessments per semester) 13.17 12.68 0.49 3.9%
Human Kinetics Undergraduate Lounge Fee 10.00 10.00 0.00 0.0%
Human Kinetics Technology Fee 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.0%
Engineering Students' Endowment Fund 22.89 22.03 0.85 3.9%
Law Duplicating -Full Time 17.50 17.50 0.00 0.0%
Law Duplicating -Part Time 8.75 8.75 0.00 0.0%
Law - Career Development Officer -Full Time 130.00 130.00 0.00 0.0%
Law - Career Development Officer -Part Time 65.00 65.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Learning Centre Fee 34.43 33.14 1.29 3.9%
Nursing Lab Fee 1st Year 109.11 101.97 7.14 7.0%
Nursing Lab Fee 2nd Year 110.87 103.62 7.25 7.0%
Nursing Lab Fee 3rd Year 55.61 51.97 3.64 7.0%
Nursing Lab Fee 4th Year 27.80 25.98 1.82 7.0%
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FEES
UWin Card Fee (assessed first semester only) 0.00 30.00 -30.00 -100.0%
Digital UWin (mobile app) Card Fee - New 2024/25 2 11.00 0.00 11.00 NEW
Textbook All-Access Fee ** - New 2024/25 ** 18.50 0.00 18.50 NEW
First Year Transition Support Fee (assessed first semester only) 77.47 74.57 2.89 3.9%
OTHER ADDITIONAL COST RECOVERY COURSE FEES
Science
Field Measurement and Mapping Techniques (ESCI3745-01) 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.0%
Field Methods in Environmental Science (ESCI3735-01) 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.0%
Global Perspective in Science - N. Europe (ESCI3806-22) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Global Perspective in Science - Costa Rica (EICI3806-20) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Global Perspective in Science - Iceland (ESCI3806-21) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Great Lakes Field Biology (BIOL4864-11) 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.0%
Great Lakes Field Biology (BIOL4864-XX) all other sections 350.00 350.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Topics - Global Perspectives - Scotland (FRSC4018-20) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Traditional Ecological Knowledge (BIOL4208) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Global Perspectives in Science - Destination Mexico (ESCI3806-23) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.0%
MMB Lab Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%
MMCE Lab Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%
MAC Lab Fee *’ 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.0%
Human Kinetics
Kinesiology - Outdoor Education (KINE-4770) 650.00 450.00 200.00 44.4%
Kinesiology - PTA of Basketball (KINE-3920) 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.0%
Kinesiology - PTA of Football (KINE-3880) 0.00 25.00 -25.00 -100.0%
Kinesiology - PTA of Golf (KINE-3820) 150.00 125.00 25.00 20.0%
Kinesiology - PTA of Hockey (KINE-3830) 125.00 125.00 0.00 0.0%
Kinesiology - PTA of Squash 0.00 50.00 -50.00 -100.0%
Kinesiology - PTA of Track & Field (KINE-3970) 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.0%
Kinesiology - PTA of Volleyball (KINE-3940) 0.00 25.00 -25.00 -100.0%
Kinesiology - Special Topics in PTA of Sport (KINE-4880) 0.00 25.00 -25.00 -100.0%
Kinesiology - Sports Therapy (KINE-4710) 55.00 55.00 0.00 0.0%
Kinesiology - Functional Anatomy (KINE-1650) 30.00 30.00 0.00 0.0%
Kinesiology - Functional Anatomy Il (KINE-1660) 30.00 30.00 0.00 0.0%
Kinesiology - Laboratory Experience in Biomechanics & Ergonomics (KINE-4910) 0.00 25.00 -25.00 -100.0%
Kinesiology - Laboratory Experience in Human & Exercise Physiology (KINE-4920) 25.97 25.00 0.97 3.9%
Kinesiology - Laboratory Experience in Motor Learning & Psychology of Physical Activity (KINE-4930) 25.97 25.00 0.97 3.9%
Scientific Principles of Strength & Conditioning (KINE-3700) - New 2024/25 25.00 0.00 25.00 NEW
Crises Politics and Commercialism in the Modern Olympic Movement (KINE-8060) - New 2024/25 250.00 0.00 250.00 NEW
Strategic Management in the Sport Industry (KINE-8080) - New 2024/25 250.00 0.00 250.00 NEW
Principles of Sport Management (KINE-1500) - New 2024/25 15.00 0.00 15.00 NEW
Introduction to the Sport Industry (KINE-1400) - New 2024/25 15.00 0.00 15.00 NEW
Business
MBA - Professional Accounting Specialization — Core 1, Core 2 and Electives Study Materials (ACCT- 8080) 1,312.27 1,322.61 -10.34 -0.8%
MOM Data Analytics Stream - Lab Fee v 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.0%
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Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences
Aeronautics Flight - (AERO-1970) - First Year Students”
Aeronautics Flight - (AERO-2970) - Second Year™®
Aeronautics Flight - (AERO-3970) - Third Year
Aeronautics Flight - (AERO-4970) - Fourth Year
BioArt (VSAR-3860)

Cinematography | (FILM-2400)

Cinematography Il (FILM-3400)

Cinematography Ill (FILM-4400)

Commercial & Industrial Film Production (FILM-4110)
Directing (FILM-3700)

Documentary (FILM-2200)

Documentary Production (FILM-3200)
Experimental Film & Video (FILM-2050)

Film Editing | (FILM-2600)

Film Editing Il (FILM-3600)

Film Production (FILM-2100)

Film Production IV (FILM-3100)

Film Production V (FILM-4100)

Film Production VI (FILM-4105)

Green Corridor (VSAR-3850)

Independent Studio (VSAR-3650)

Introductory Photography (VSAR-2530)
Introductory Printmaking Intaglio (VSAR-2230)
Introductory Sculpture (VSAR-2330)

Music Fee - Private Instruction (1/2 hour)

Music Fee - Private Instruction (full hour)
Photography (VSAR-2900/3460/3470/3480)
Printmaking (VSAR-3230)

Production Planning & Development (FILM-3800)
Sculpture (VSAR-3330)

Sound | (FILM-2500)

Studio Practice & Ideas/Space (VSAR-1050)
Studio Practice | (VSAR-4800)

Studio Practice Il (VSAR-4810)

Style in Theatre (DRAM-4000)

VABE Transportation Fee

Applied Composition - Western Classical (MUSP-3720) (full hour)
Applied Composition/Arranging - Jazz/Pop (MUSP-3730) (full hour)

Directed Studies in Performance DRAM-4530
Scene Painting for the Theatre DRAM-2130
Stage Makeup DRAM-2500

Studies in Design DRAM-3190

MSW for Working Professionals Practicum Fee ’

2024/25 Compulsory Ancillary Fees

2024/25
RATES
(PROPOSED)

0.00
0.00
11,238.51
11,238.51
110.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
55.00
84.00
100.00
80.00
50.00
558.00
1,116.00
66.00
80.00
30.00
75.00
30.00
50.00
90.00
90.00
100.00
1,000.00
1,116.00
1,116.00
100.00
100.00
150.00
100.00
412.00

® Fee charged per semester -Students approved to complete work semesters in excess of the standard number out in their program,
will incur a supplemental co-op fee for each additional work-semester.

" Fee charged per semester
& Fee charged annually

o Charged to Cohort Based Masters 4 Semester programs only

% The Lancer Sports and Recreation Centre opened during 2022-23 academic year.

" Fee includes 8% RST

! Fee charged per semester; charged as 8-month in Fall term

" Fee charged over 4 semesters

2023/24
RATES
(APPROVED)

0.00
10,911.17
10,911.17
10,911.17

110.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
55.00
84.00

100.00
80.00
50.00

534.00

1,068.00
66.00
80.00
30.00
75.00
30.00
50.00
90.00
90.00
100.00
1,000.00
1,068.00
1,068.00
40.00

100.00

150.00

100.00

412.00

¥ students who started program in 2023/24 academic year and beyond, will pay the vendor under the new contract , Journey Air, directly for this fee.
2 Existing $30.00 UWin Card Fee (first semester only) will apply for Inter-Session/Summer 2024 semester, and will become $0 with the launch of the Digital UWin (mobile app) card.
2 Fee will be assessed commencing Fall 2024, or when the Digital UWin (mobile app) card becomes operational, whichever is later.

** Fee charged per credit hour. A course generally refers to a 3.00 credit hour offering which is given over one term. Students in graduate courses

and faculty of law programs, will be exempt.

* Fee will be assessed commencing Fall 2024, or when the Textbook All-Access program becomes operational, whichever is later.

$ INCREASE

0.00
-10,911.17
327.34
327.34
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
24.00
48.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
48.00
48.00
60.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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% INCREASE

0.0%
-100.0%
3.0%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
4.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
4.5%
150.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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